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May 1989 

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. William J. LeMay 

MAY 2 2 1989 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV 
SANTA FE 

Q 9 

Re: Non-Standard Location 
Dragonfly State Unit #2 Weil 
Township 9 South, Range 27 East,NMPM 
Section 31: Si 
Chaves County, Nev, Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation r e s p e c t f u l l y requests a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r 
a non-standard l o c a t i o n being 6Q0' FSL and 1650' FEL i n Section 31, T9S-R27E, 
Chaves Cojnty, New Mexico f o r an Ord i v i c i a n gas w e l l . Yates d r i l l e d the w e l l 
f o r a San Andres t e s t w e l l w i t h a cable t o o l to 2070', i t was a poor w e l l . 
Yates nee 3s to have established production on t h i s lease by June 27, 1989 t o 
s a t i s f y a farmout on o f f s e t acreage. We f e e l we may have a shot at the 
O r d i v i c i a i zone being on a 320 acre spacing u n i t . 

Enclosed c i n d a copy of the lease map showing o i f s e t t i n g lease operators, and 
a surveyor's p l a t . O f f s e t t i n g lease operators have been n o t i f i e d of our 
i n t e n t i o n by c e r t i f i e d m a i l , v i a a xerox copy of t h i s l e t t e r , along w i t h a 
waiver s t a t i n g t h a t they have no objections. A copy of the waiver i s 
enclosed. 

I f you have any questions concerning t h i s matter, please do not he s i t a t e t o 
c a l l . 

Thank you 

Very t r u l y y o u r s , 

Landman 
K B : b i t 

Enclosures 



RE: Non-Standard Location 
Draconfly State Unit #2 Well 
Towrship 9 South, Range 27 East, NMPM 
Section 31: Si 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Page 2. 

OFFSET OPERATOR 

Dragonfly State Unit #1 
Township 9 South, Range 27 East 

Section 3 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. 
6 Desta Drive 
Suite 3 2C0 

Midland, Texas 79705-5510 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Robert G. E l l i o t t 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
• 91 2 - 1 985 

F R A N K W Y A T E S 
! 936 - 1 986 

PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 748-1471 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 
E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 
TREASURER 

May 17, 1989 
tr 

MAY 301S89 

OIL CONSERVATION Oi*' 
C E, .-

Re: Non-Standard l o c a t i o n f o r the 
Dragonfly State Unit #2 
660' FSL & 1650' FEL of 
Township 9 South, Range 27 East 
Section 31 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Please sign and r e t u r n one (1) copy t o the Yates Petroleum Corporation, 105 
South Fourth Street, A r t e s i a , New Mexico, 88210, t o the a t t e n t i o n of Ken 
Beardemphl, and one (1) copy t o Mr. William J. LeMay, Secretary-Director, New 
Mexico O i l Conservation, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, i f you 
have no objections t o the proposed Non-Standard l o c a t i o n l i s t e d above. A 
xerox copy of a l e t t e r to Mr. William J. LeMay, Secretary-Director of the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n i s attached to t e l l you of our i n t e n t i o n s . 

W A I V E R 

As an o f t s e t operator, BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc., has no o b j e c t i o n to the 

Non-Standard l o c a t i o n f o r the w e l l l i s t e d above. 

Signature 

T i t l e 

Date 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ml 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W . Y A T E S 

1 936 - 1 9 8 6 

PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 

T E L E P H O N E (505) 748-1471 

S P. Y A T E S 

C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A Y A T E S 
P R E 5 i D E N r 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 

May 17, 1989 

Re: Non-Standard l o c a t i o n f o r the 
Dragonfly State Unit #2 
660' FSL & 1650" FEL of 
Township 9 South, Range 2 7 East 
Section 31 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Please sign and r e t u r n one (1) copy to the Yates Petroleum Corporation, 105 
South Fourth Street, A r t e s i a , New Mexico, 88210, t o the a t t e n t i o n of Ken 
Beardempil, and one (1) copy t o Mr. William J. LeMay, Secretary-Director, New 
Mexico O i l Conservation, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, i f you 
have no objections t o the proposed Non-Standard l o c a t i o n l i s t e d above. A 
xerox copy of a l e t t e r t o Mr. William J. LeMay, Secretary-Director of the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n i s attached t o t e l l you of our i n t e n t i o n s . 

W A I V E R 

As an o f f s e t operator, BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc., has no o b j e c t i o n to the 

Non-Standard l o c a t i o n f o r the w e l l l i s t e d above. 

Signature 

T i t l e 

Date 



I w.w.ciinc 
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L MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS3^ 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrm C-102 

/f Supersedes C-128 
ETIfsctlTe H - 6 S 

mum I be I r o n rh« outer bounderlee of I h * Sect ion . 

' >pero1ot 

YATES PETROLiUM CORPORATION 
L e a s e 

DRAGON t'LY STA'i E UNIT 
Well N o . 

2 
U n l l Le t t e r 

" 0 " 
Sect ion 

3 I 
Townah ip 

y Sou th 
Ranqe 

27 Eas t 
County 

Chaves 
Actua l Footaqe L o c a t i o n o i Wel l : 

h 6 0 * r o m the S O U t h Hne and 1 6 5 0 feet f rom the E 3. S t l i n e 

(•round L^veJ K i e v . p r o d u c l n q Format ion 
3 9 , 6 -° 1 O v J i ^ - ^ 

r ° f O ^ ( ^ K t k « V « l f « > ~ v ' | D « d l c a , ^ Acr-aqes 

S o * / Z >L L ? q r < . C ^ . ^ b r . ' V " ^ 1 - > < 2 0 A c r e . 

1. Outline the serfage dedicated to the subject wel l by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty) . 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by corrmunit izalion, uni t iza t ion, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes I^Cj No I f answer is "ye s \ ' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actual ly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p r - r > « » B r y "I 

No allowable w i l l be asnigned to the we l l unt i l a l l interrstR have Hern consolidated (bv r i i m i m n ' i i / ^ ' n r . unit i . 'V • ,-

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, e l iminat ing such interests, has been approved by the Comu.ir,-

s ion. 

f 

Ltr' 

i 
-T 

- IG50-

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the inlormolion con­

tained herein Is true ond complete ro the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

C o m p a n y 

0 3 , 0 «»Q ' t O 1 *20 I I SO I f t l O 2 * I C 2 6 4 0 1&O0 1 0 0 0 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on thit plat wa* platted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my super vi % ion, and that the same 

ia true and correct to the beat of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

<f»e>7v 
Dal. SurjgfdJ,1- ' * ' « ••Cf^Oj, 

C e r t i f i c a t e * ^ r C R £ p ^ J ? 



1 Submit to Appropriate 
* Diflnct Office 

Suae Lease - 6 copies 
Fee Lease - 5 cope* 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobba, r -M 88240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Arietta NM 88210 

DISTRICT IH 
1000 Rio Braze* Rd., Azec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-89 

OIL CONSEJRVATIO^^gSION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Weill) 

30-005-62659 

5. Indicate Type of Leaie 
STATE 0 FEE • 

6. Slate Oil & C u Leaae No. 
LG-4928 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OHggJQ&tCK 
la. Type of Work: 

D R I J . Q 
b. Type of Well: 

on. OAS 
WELL P j WELL _>j OTHER 

RE-ENTER f j DEEPEN [x] T PLUG BACK Q 

. . MULTIPLE 
• 2DNE Q 

7. Leue Name or Unit Agreement Name 

D r a g o n f l y Sta te U n i t 

SINGLE 
ZONE 

1 Name of Operator 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
8. Well No. 

#2 
9. Poo* name or Wildcat l ' 'Oor Kat\.uh ' w O l f 

camp - Foor Ranch Pre-Cambrian 
3. Addreu of Operator 

105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

4. Well Location 
Unit Letter 

Section 

0 : 6 6 0 ' Feet From The S o u t h Line and 1 6 5 0 ' Feet From The East Line 

9South 2 7 E a s t N M P M Chaves 

13. Elevation! (Show whether DF, RT, GR, tic.) 

3 9 1 6 

14. Kind SL Status Plug. Bond 

B l a n k e t 

15. Drilling Contractor 

Undesignated 
16. Approx. Date Wort will i o n 

ASAP 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

5V 15.5# J-55 TD 300 sacks 

This w e l l wis d r i l l e d t o a depth o f 2070' by c\ cable t o o l . We now propose t o move 
i n a r o t a r y and t e s t the O r d i v i s i o n and i n t e r m e d i a t e f o r m a t i o n s . Surface cas ing 
has been s e : and cemented. I f commercia l , p r o d u c t i o n cas ing w i l l be ran and 
cemented w i t h adequate cover , p e r f o r a t e d and s t i m u l a t e d as needed f o r p r o d u c t i o n . 

MUD PROGRAM: Cut b r i n e t o 4 4 5 0 ' , SW g e l / S t a r c h t o TD 

BOP PROGRAM: BOP' s tf^Jfc b f c i i f i g t o ^ f i d ^ p J L the o f f s e t and t e s t e d d a i l y 

GAS NOT DED TCATED 

MAY 2 3 1989 
APPROVAL VALID FOR / £ & .DAYS 

PERMIT EXPIRES / / / z z j f c r 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV. 
IN ABOVE SPACE DE SCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAf^AHTlWtfiAl- B TO DEEPEN OR PLUO BACK, DIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW ntooocnvB 
ZONE. OIVE BLOWOUT PRE /ENTER PROGRAM, IF / 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME K e n B e a r d e m p h l TELEPHONE NO. m-1171 

(Thia I pace for Stale Vie) 

APPROVED BY- \ntMW\s\n, rxrnaci » HAY i S 1989 
CONDmONSOP APPROVAL IP ANY: 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 0 2 
S u p e r s e d e s C - 1 2 8 
E l i e c t l v e 1-I-6J 

A l l d i a t a n c v a tm u * t be f r o n t h * o u l a r b o u n d e r ! * * of l h « 5 * c ! l o < l . 

• >pvrator 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Lea BO 

DRAGON 1'LY STA'lE UNIT 
Well No. 

'1 

Unit Le l lo r 

" 0 " 
Section 

3 1 
T o w n » h l p 

9 S o u t h 
Range 

11 E a s t 
Count y 

Ch ave s 

A r l u n l Footaqe Loca t ion Cil Wellt 

h r\ 0 , r o m , h * 5 ? O U t h ^ne and 1 6 5 0 I W from tho E a S t l ino 

(.round L y v H Kiev. 

3 9 1 6 . 0 
Producing Formation Dedicated Acreoqe; 

3 2 . 0 Arrsi 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marltB on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease ia dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes 1*̂ 1 No If answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

If answer is "noV l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f " r r - e - m m i a r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be ass igned to the we II tint i l a II interests have ber n consol iditlcd (bv r nmmnn •1 i ' • "m. m u t i - v ' 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest*, has been appiovcil by lhe (.ommi:-.-

s ion. 

I 

4-
i 

i 

- f 
i 
i 
l 

I 
I 

r 
LD 

1650-

i s o * » o <«o i l a o t«M> . • • o 2 1 1 c 2 « * o 2 0 0 0 1&O0 

CE UIFICATION 

i h e r e b y cer t l f ) that the informat ion c o n ­

t a i n e d h e r e i n l l true a n d c o m p / e t e fo i n * 

b e l t of my kno v.eo'ge a n d be/Jet*. 

3-

C o m p a n y 

J hereby c e r t ' f y thai lhe well location 

shown on this plat warn plottmd from ftmld 

notes of octu 11 survey* made by m« or 

under my sup«rvif'on, onrj fhof the same 

is true and < orrecf to the b*it of my 

knowledge arn' belief. 

Date S u u f ^ f S / ( S * % 

19 o 3 
t r o t M H ^ S f L n q l i » p < a ( : 



YATES 
PETROLEUM 

CORPORATION 

FLOW LINE 

^ FILL LINF 

BLOWOUT PREVENTER 



Submit 3 Copies 
lo Appropriate 
District Office 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NW 8X240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, h M 88210 

DISTRICT-LII 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztet, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C -103 
Revised 1-1-89 

WELL API NO. 

30-005-62659 

5. Indicate Type of Lease . 
STATE QU FEE • 

6. Stale Oil & Gaa Leaae N a 

LG 4928 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFE RENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PEBMTJ^jycrj 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of WeU: 
oa. 
WELL 

OAS 
WELL • 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

D r a g o n f l y State U n i t 

FEB 13 '89 
2. Name of Operator 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

8. Weli Na 

2 
3. Address of Operator 

150 South 4 th S t . , A r t e s i a , NM 88210 
fcS'A OFFICE 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Wildcat San Andres 
4. Well Location 

Unit Utter 0 : 6 6 0 Feet From The S o u t h 

Section 31 Township 9S 

Line and 1 6 5 0 Feet From The E a s t 

Range 2 7 E NMPM 

Line 

10. Elevation (Show whether DF. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3616' GR 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OR 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK EH PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON EH CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. EH PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING 1 CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB ED 

OTHER: • OTHFR- • • • 
12. Describe Proposed or Ganpleted Operations (Clearly Halt all pertinent details, and give pertinent dales, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103 

Reached TD t ) run casing 4:30 PM 1-24-89. Ran 20 j o i n t s 8-5/8" 24// J-55 L&TC casing set 

556'. Regulir guide shoe 556', insert f l o a t 529'. Cemented w/500 gals Flocheck 21, 350 

sx Halliburton L i t e with l/4///sx Flocele + 3% CaC12 ( y i e l d 1.84, weight 12.7). Tailed 

i n w/150 sx :iass "C" + 2% CaC12 ( y i e l d 1.32, weight 14.8). PD 4:15 PM 1-26-89. Bumped 

plug to 300 o s i , released pressure and f l o a t held okay. Cement circulated 50 sacks. 

WOC. 

1-29-89. Resumed d r i l l i n g with cable tools. 

i _ J 
I hereby certify thti the inform (Lion above i i true and, complete lo the best of my knowledge md bdief. L . ' ' . -1 

L f TTTLE P roduc t ion Superv i sor 
SIGNATURE . 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME 

2-10-89 

J u a n i t a G o o d l e t t TELEPHONE NO. 5 0 5 / 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

(Thii ip»ce for Slate Uie) 

APPROVED BY-

WiPWVlSOK DISTRICL U 

TTTLE DATE 

CONDmONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 



STATE 0 ! : N r W MEXICO 

FNf.'RGY AN j MINF.PALS C qPARTMFj\iT 
w t o ' i t i » 11 ( ; T 16 

D l S T M ' i l U T K I M 

w t o ' i t i » 11 ( ; T 16 

D l S T M ' i l U T K I M / 
SANTA r K 

K I L f — 
u . i . n . i . 

— 

L A N G O F F I C E 

O f 1! H / T O " 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D l \ # © I O ¥ £ D 
P. O. DO x 200 a 

S A N T A P E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

JAN 06 '89 

O. C. D. 
ARTESIA. Off lCE 

Forr.i C-103 • 
Revised i 0 -1 - 73 

API //30-005-62659 . 
i a . I n t i l c u l o T y p e o l L e t J s o 

Slato [ ] [ } Ton { ^ } 

SUNDRY NOTICES ANO REPORTS ON WELLS 
(GO MOT u » t T H i i r o i u r e n N C P O U M T ft O I I I L L e * T O u i c r - t N Q P P L « C B X C * . I O A O 1 r r £ * C N T R I I C K V O I K , 

U l t ' W H I C A T I O H / O " f i l l . ^ 1 1 — " l » " 0 « * > C • I C I J r OK 3 U t M P " O ? 0 5 * L S , l 

7 . U n i t A g r * » t - ' i n t i i l N o m e * 

Yates Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n 
8. Kurm or L«-*aao IJumo 

D r a g o n f l y State U n i t 

105 South 4 th S t . , A r t e s i a , NM 88210 
9. WHII NO. 

2 
* . L o c u l I o n o i V . ' n l l 

C U T m o M 

1 0 . r t n l d a n d P o o l , o r W i l d c a t 

W i l d c a t San Andres 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

t u f o i i u K t u c o i A t . w o n * Q [ 

[ PGR A ft | L Y A f e A N O O N 

JLL OH ALT t l C A 3 I N C \ 

•>LUG A N O A B A N D O N 

C H A M C t P L A N S 

• 

• 

• 

flCMCDIAL W O K H 

C O M M E N C E D H 1 L L I H C O P N 1 . 

C A 3 I H C T U T A N O C t M t H T J Q B 

oTHtn s P u d No t i ce 

A L T t R l N C C A S I N G • 
P L U O A N O A B A N D O H M C N T [ " j 

17, L»eicr \ \ j C prono»e<l or Cc tuple led Opei nt lons (C lea r ly stale a l t pertinent de ta i l s , and g ive pert inent dates, inc luding es t imated d.ite of s tar t ing any j>f o p o j e d 
w o r k ) 3 E C R U L E 1 f 0 3 . 

Spudded 12-1 /4" hole 1:50 PM 12-28-
of spud. 
D r i l l i n g w i t h cable t o o l s . 
1-4-89 - TD 1 1 0 ' . 

N o t i f i e d Ca ro l W i n t e r s , NMOCD, A r t e s i a , NM, 

S3 

i O . I h * / r l j y c e r t i f y t h a i l h e ' n l O r r a a l l o n n b o v e L B t r u e « n d c o m p l e t e t o t h e b e a t o f rr>v k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

f • < 9 
. . c L - A •. s f j j M T ITL t P roduc t i on Superv isor 1-4-89 

.... „... mtwvsw. U W W J . u .... 'J l v - 9 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P H O V H , I f A N Y l 



STATE OF NEW MIIXICO 

ENERGY A.-JO MINERALS D :FARTMENT 

• • . 0 > f 0 » 1 f • • l l l l ' t t 

DIS T M Ml UT I O N 

U M I A r c V 
r I L L 

U . i . G 

L A N D O f n e t 

O P C R A I o n 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V IGRECf JVED 
P. O . D O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

DEC 23 '88 
O. C. 0. 

Revised 10-1-78 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG 3ACK 
) o . T y p e o f Work 

DRILL [ X ] DEEPEN • PLUO BACK • 
b . T y p e o f W e l l 

° H - I ~ l C A S 1 ] H H C t t j | M U L T J P L t 1 | 
" I L L i^_J W I L L ! | OTMCH : ON C 1 1 IONC 1 | 

7. U n i t A i j i e c i n m i t (.<nno ) o . T y p e o f Work 

DRILL [ X ] DEEPEN • PLUO BACK • 
b . T y p e o f W e l l 

° H - I ~ l C A S 1 ] H H C t t j | M U L T J P L t 1 | 
" I L L i^_J W I L L ! | OTMCH : ON C 1 1 IONC 1 | 

8 . 1 a i m o r L e a s * N o m a 
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PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
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12-1/2" 8-5/8" 244 J-55 Approx. bbO' 400 sacks Ci rcu late 
8" 5-1/2" 14# J-55 TD 300 sacks 

We propose tc d r i l l and t e s t the San Andres f o r m a t i o n . Approx imate ly 550' o f sur face 
cas ing w i l l Le set and cement c i r c u l a t e d . I f commerc ia l , p r o d u c t i o n cas ing w i l l be 
run and cemented w i t h adequate cover , p e r f o r a t e d and s t i m u l a t e d as needed f o r p r o d u c t i o n . 
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NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

W E L L L O C A T I O N AND A C R E A G E D E D I C A T I O N P L A T 
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3616.0' 
Producing F ormation 

LJ 
D#>d.rat»d Acreoi :re<i '^: 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than oae leaae ia dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownerahip there i f (both as to working 

interest aad royalty) . 

3. If more thaa oae leaae of different ownerahip ia dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli ­

dated by coBMMinilizatioa, aai t izat ion, force-pooling, e tc? 

[31 Y e s No If answer ia "yen' , ' type of consnl idsl ion 

If answer ia "no ," l iat ike owners and tract descript ions which have actual ly been conaolidaU:d. (Use reverse side of 
thia form i l -»y ^ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

No allowable wi l l be ass igned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by comrr.unitization, unitization, 

forced-pooliag, or otberwiae)or until a non-standard unit, el iminating aucb interests, has been approved b/ "he Commin-

s ion. 
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Yates Petroleum Corporation 
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12-23-

/ hertyby <ert ty that tho weil location 

• ton on this ofat was platted trom field 
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under my sutte VIM ion, end thet the tame 

rf true em' carrect to the to st of my 

knewledee iW eelief. 





STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERo 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX20BB 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B75Q4 
(5051 BS7-5800 

June 5, 1989 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Attention: Ken Beardemphl 
Landman 

RE: Non-Standard Location 
F i l i n g ; Dragonfly State 
Unit Well No. 2, S/2 
Section 31, Township 9 
South, Range 27 East, NMPM, 
Chaves County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Beardemphl: 

I am unable to consider your application f o r an unorthodox gas 
well location at t h i s time. Division General Rule 104 F.(I) does 
not allow administrative authorization for such circumstances that 
exist for the subject wel l . I w i l l therefore set th i s matter on 
the next available Hearing Examiner's docket schedules for July 12, 
1989. 

Michael E. Stogner 
chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/ag 

cc: Oi!. Conservation Division - Artesia 
Vi<: Lyon 


